## RESOLUTION NO. 1250

A RESOLUTION accepting a quit claim deed from Water District No. 68 in connection with the improvement of N.E. 10th Street between 104th Avenue N.E. and 106th Avenue N.B.; and accepting an easement from William A. Stennett in connection with the improvement of a storm sewer at Main Street and 104th Avenue S.E.

WHEREAS Water District No. 68 has tendered to the City a quit claim deed conveying to the City its interest in a 10-foot easement road on N.E. 10th Street between 104th Avenue N.E. and 106th Avenue N.E.; and

WHEREAS William A. Stennett has tendered to the City an easement in connection with the improvement of the storm sewer at Main Street and 104th Avenue S.E., and it is felt desirable to accept the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Those certain instruments, to-wit:

- a. Quit claim deed, dated March 21, 1966, in which Water Distric No. 68, King County, is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1076;
- b. Easement, dated August 24, 1966, in which William A. Stennett is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1077;

are hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 2. The administration is hereby authorized to record saleasement and quit claim deed with the King County Auditor, and to file certified copies of the same with the King County Assessor.

16 th day of august PASSED by the City Council this \_ 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this мунт. 1966.

larence F. Wilde

Mayor

FILED NO. 00515 CITY OF BELLEVUE

(SEAL)

City Clerk

DATE